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Table S1. Populations of Euleptes europaea studied for the female gravidity. 

Region population date day/month 
N total E. 
europaea 

sighted 

N 
females 

obs 

N 
gravid 

females 

% 
gravid 

females 

Corsica Gargalu 2-3/04/1985 3/4 50 18 3 16.67 
Corsica Toro G 14/04/2005 14/4 50 17 13 76.47 
Tunisia Gallo 3-6/05/2008 3/5 49 18 16 88.89 
Sardegna Porco 29/05/2012 3/5 44 13 11 84.62 
Corsica Lavezzu 6-9/05/2024 6/5 50 24 14 58.33 
Sardegna Piana Tavolara 03/05/2022 6/5 30 6 6 100.00 
Provence St Féréol 20/05/2016 8/5 23 7 6 85.71 
Corsica Gargalu 18-19/05/2022 18/5 9 3 3 100.00 
Provence Tradelière 21/05/2016 20/5 23 14 13 92.86 
Corsica Scandula 06/05/1982 21/5 26 14 12 85.71 
Corsica Falaises de Bonifacio 22/05/2020 22/5 29 19 19 100.00 
Provence Gabinière 25/05/2016 25/5 37 12 9 75.00 
Corsica Nord Pinarellu 25/05/2017 25/5 8 1 1 100.00 
Corsica Cornuta 26/05/2017 26/5 31 4 4 100.00 
Corsica Mezzumare 28/05/2024 28/5 3 2 2 100.00 
Corsica Porro 29/05/2014 29/5 2 1 1 100.00 
Sardegna Spargiotto 08/05/2014 29/5 66 9 7 77.78 
Corsica Lavezzu 2-4/06/2010 2/6 40 11 10 90.91 
Sardegna Reulino Tavolara 13/06/2022 13/6 24 4 4 100.00 
Corsica Lavezzu 14+16+17/06/2011 14/6 67 20 12 60.00 
Corsica Lavezzu 14-15/06/2012 14/6 66 25 16 64.00 
Sardegna Piana Tavolara 14/06/2022 14/6 26 10 6 60.00 
Corsica Sperdutu g 15/06/2011 15/6 43 14 7 50.00 
Corsica Sperdutu g 15/06/2011 15/6 43 14 7 50.00 
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Provence Rascas 17-18/06/2008 17/6 29 8 7 87.50 
Corsica Giraglia 21/06/2020 21/6 15 5 5 100.00 
Corsica Cala d'Alga 26/06/2017 26/6 6 2 2 100.00 
Corsica A Botte 21-28/06/2011 28/6 62 12 1 8.33 
Corsica Gargalu 28-29/06/2022 28/6 22 4 1 25.00 
Sardegna Toro 28/06/2015 28/6 34 13 9 69.23 
Corsica Brocciu 29/06/2012 29/6 30 15 4 26.67 
Corsica Lavezzu 29/06-4/07/2020 29/6 41 18 11 61.11 
Corsica Vacca 09/07/2012 9/7 8 1 0 0.00 
Sardegna Molarotto 11/07/2024 11/7 32 14 12 85.71 
Corsica Gargalu 16+28/07/1990 16/7 19 5 1 20.00 
Corsica Garganellu 17/07/1986 17/7 9 2 0 0.00 
Corsica Palazzinu 19-20/07/1985 19/7 34 11 0 0.00 
Corsica Porri 21/07/1986 21/7 69 24 0 0.00 
Corsica Porri 23-24/07/1983 23/7 32 16 0 0.00 
Corsica Toro G 24/07/2014 24/7 48 3 0 0.00 
Corsica Porragia g 25/07/2024 25/7 27 6 3 50.00 
Corsica Porragia p 01/08/1986 1/8 59 20 0 0.00 
Corsica Lavezzu 02/08/1986 2/8 50 15 0 0.00 
Corsica Vacca 2-4/08/1985 2/8 95 23 0 0.00 
Corsica Sperdutu g 04/08/1986 4/8 81 20 0 0.00 
Corsica Toro g 04/08/1986 4/8 57 13 0 0.00 

Corsica 
2e rocher Toro 
piccolo 05/08/1986 5/8 15 4 0 0.00 

Corsica Giraglia 5+9/08/2012 5/8 33 12 0 0.00 
Corsica Porragia g 06/08/1985 6/8 50 28 0 0.00 
Corsica Ruscana 07/08/1986 7/8 94 22 0 0.00 
Corsica Gargalu 10-11/08/2023 10/8 9 4 0 0.00 
Corsica A Botte 11/08/2022 11/8 30 5 0 0.00 
Corsica Garganellu 12/08/2023 12/8 11 7 0 0.00 
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Corsica Mezzumare 16/08/2012 16/8 15 3 0 0.00 
Corsica Palazzu 22/08/1986 22/8 26 8 0 0.00 
Tunisia Fauchelle 30/08/2022 30/8 15 3 1 33.33 
Provence Rascas 02/09/1985 2/9 50 10 0 0.00 
Corsica A Botte 3-6/09/2010 3/9 35 6 0 0.00 
Sardegna Carpa 06/09/2011 6/9 50 15 0 0.00 
Corsica Giraglia 12/09/2000 12/9 38 10 2 20.00 
Tunisia Gallina 19/09/2024 19/9 7 2 0 0.00 
Corsica Gargalu 28/09/2023 28/9 17 5 0 0.00 
Corsica Sperdutu g 1-2/10/1984 1/10 40 9 0 0.00 
Corsica Gargalu 04/10/2022 4/10 23 5 1 20.00 
Corsica Giraglia 04/10/2014 4/10 36 11 0 0.00 
Provence Gabinière 13/10/2003 13/10 69 13 0 0.00 
Provence Gabinière 13/10/2010 13/10 69 13 0 0.00 
Corsica Garganellu 14/10/2024 14/10 20 4 0 0.00 

2450 729 262 
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Table S2.. Populations of Euleptes europaea studied for the occurrence of hatchlings. Juveniles measuring less than 22 mm in Snout-Vent-
Length were classed as hatchlings. 

Region population date day/month 

N total E. 
europaea 
sighted 

N juv < 
22 mm 
SVL N juv N subad %hatchlings 

Corsica Gargalu 2-3/04/1985 3/4 50 13 13 5 100.0 
Corsica Toro G 14/04/2005 14/4 50 0 2 11 0.0 
Tunisia Gallo 3-6/05/2008 3/5 49 0 9 11 0.0 
Sardegna Porco 29/05/2012 3/5 44 0 11 7 0.0 
Sardegna Piana Tavolara 03/05/2022 6/5 30 1 9 6 11.1 
Corsica Gargalu 18-19/05/2022 18/5 9 0 2 2 0.0 
Provence Tradelière 21/05/2016 20/5 23 0 1 2 0.0 

Corsica 
Falaises de 
Bonifacio 22/05/2020 22/5 29 0 3 1 0.0 

Provence Gabinière 25/05/2016 25/5 37 0 10 4 0.0 
Corsica Cornuta 26/05/2017 26/5 31 1 12 2 8.3 
Corsica Mezzumare 28/05/2024 28/5 3 0 1 0 0.0 
Sardegna Spargiotto 08/05/2014 29/5 66 1 18 15 5.6 
Corsica Lavezzu 2-4/06/2010 2/6 40 0 14 5 0.0 
Corsica Lavezzu 14+16+17/06/2011 14/6 67 1 13 8 7.7 
Corsica Lavezzu 14-15/06/2012 14/6 66 1 15 3 6.7 
Sardegna Piana Tavolara 14/06/2022 14/6 26 0 3 4 0.0 
Corsica Sperdutu g 15/06/2011 15/6 43 0 9 4 0.0 
Corsica Sperdutu g 15/06/2011 15/6 43 0 9 4 0.0 
Corsica Gargalu 28-29/06/2022 28/6 22 0 1 6 0.0 
Sardegna Toro 28/06/2015 28/6 34 0 2 4 0.0 
Corsica Brocciu 29/06/2012 29/6 30 0 1 5 0.0 
Corsica Vacca 09/07/2012 9/7 8 0 1 2 0.0 
Corsica Palazzinu 19-20/07/1985 19/7 34 0 7 4 0.0 
Corsica Porri 21/07/1986 21/7 69 0 11 6 0.0 
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Corsica Toro G 24/07/2014 24/7 48 0 2 2 0.0 
Corsica Porragia g 25/07/2024 25/7 27 0 1 5 0.0 
Corsica Porragia p 01/08/1986 1/8 59 0 3 7 0.0 
Corsica Lavezzu 02/08/1986 2/8 50 0 5 14 0.0 
Corsica Vacca 2-4/08/1985 2/8 95 0 11 17 0.0 
Corsica Sperdutu g 04/08/1986 4/8 81 0 4 6 0.0 
Corsica Toro g 04/08/1986 4/8 57 0 3 10 0.0 
Corsica Giraglia 5+9/08/2012 5/8 33 1 1 8 100.0 
Corsica Porragia g 06/08/1985 6/8 50 1 1 3 100.0 
Corsica Ruscana 07/08/1986 7/8 94 1 15 13 6.7 
Corsica Gargalu 10-11/08/2023 10/8 9 0 1 1 0.0 
Corsica A Botte 11/08/2022 11/8 30 14 16 7 87.5 
Corsica Mezzumare 16/08/2012 16/8 15 3 3 4 100.0 
Corsica Palazzu 22/08/1986 22/8 26 2 2 4 100.0 
Tunisia Fauchelle 30/08/2022 30/8 15 3 3 4 100.0 
Provence Rascas 02/09/1985 2/9 50 16 17 4 94.1 
Corsica A Botte 3-6/09/2010 3/9 35 8 16 5 50.0 
Sardegna Carpa 06/09/2011 6/9 50 15 15 7 100.0 
Corsica Ruscana 10-13/09/2012 10/9 122 21 58 22 36.2 
Corsica Giraglia 12/09/2000 12/9 38 5 9 8 55.6 
Tunisia Gallina 19/09/2024 19/9 7 2 2 2 100.0 
Corsica Gargalu 28/09/2023 28/9 17 3 8 1 37.5 
Corsica Sperdutu g 1-2/10/1984 1/10 40 1 17 4 5.9 
Corsica Gargalu 04/10/2022 4/10 23 1 5 4 20.0 
Corsica Giraglia 04/10/2014 4/10 36 0 6 8 0.0 
Corsica Ruscana 7-9-11/10/2008 7/10 125 4 33 12 12.1 
Corsica Garganellu 01/10/2022 11/10 3 1 1 1 100.0 
Provence Gabinière 13/10/2003 13/10 69 4 26 7 15.4 

2207 124 461 311 



Figure S1 Juveniles of Euleptes europaea A: hatchling a few days old; 17.5 mm SVL, Island of Gabiniere, 
Provence, Oct. 2006 ©Yannick Turpin; B: juvenile about 8 months old, 26.2 mm SVL, weight 0.41 g, 
Island of Lavezzu, Corsica, June 2010 ©Michel-Jean Delaugerre. 


